
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011348-2025 

Tender

C28271 - APHA Egg Candling Table

ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011348

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f8fe (view related notices)

Published 26 March 2025, 2:36pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

Project C28271 : APHA requires an Egg Candling Table in the hatchery to provide a more
efficient way to check fertile eggs from non-fertile eggs.

Total value (estimated)

£20,000 excluding VAT

£24,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011348-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011348-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f8fe
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011554-2025


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 July 2026

1 year, 2 months

Main procurement category

Goods

Additional procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

16612100 - Machines for sorting or grading eggs

71300000 - Engineering services

16600000 - Specialist agricultural or forestry machinery

15112130 - Chickens

16610000 - Machines for cleaning, sorting or grading eggs, fruit or other produce

16000000 - Agricultural machinery

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

Contract locations



Page 3 to 5

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Surrey

Conditions of participation

As stated in the RFQ

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

14 April 2025, 1:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Tender submission deadline

16 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Use : https://atamis-9529.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

As set out in the tender documents, Price weighing is 40% and Technical weighting is 60%.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://atamis-9529.my.site.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHC-6261-BLLQ

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Afolake Nwose

Email: afolake.nwose@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:afolake.nwose@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY


		2025-06-27T00:04:00+0100
	TCPDF




